
2026 UMass Dartmouth Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-6   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (69), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Wixon (2), Aubin (1), Baker (1), Cruz (1),
Ollivierre (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Jones (3), Totals (3), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Maher 2, Marshall 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-47), Jones (14-
19), Maher (6-7), Arzuaga (4-5), Nivaud (4-4), Pascarelli (2-2), Rourke (2-4), Colena (1-1), Newhall (1-1), O'Donnell (1-3), Tawa (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Bradford, Sam .484 8-8 31 10 15 4 0 3 8 28 .903 3 0 8 0 .529 0 0 0-1 18 1 0 1.000
16 Wixon, Cooper .452 8-8 31 7 14 5 1 1 4 24 .774 4 1 10 0 .528 0 1 0-2 10 9 3 .864
7 Aubin, Spencer .357 8-8 28 4 10 5 0 1 13 18 .643 6 0 7 1 .457 1 0 0-0 54 2 0 1.000
15 Cruz, Jayden .292 8-6 24 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .333 2 1 8 0 .370 0 0 0-0 12 14 0 1.000
3 Baker, Brett .269 8-8 26 6 7 2 0 0 4 9 .346 6 4 3 0 .459 1 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000
5 Nivaud, Luc .259 8-8 27 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .296 3 3 15 0 .382 1 0 0-0 17 4 1 .955
1 San Antonio, Jake .240 8-8 25 4 6 1 0 1 3 10 .400 4 2 6 0 .387 0 1 0-0 5 14 3 .864
22 Blesi, Liam .200 8-7 25 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .280 3 4 10 0 .375 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
44 Jones, Ryan .050 6-5 20 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .050 2 0 12 0 .136 0 0 0-0 48 6 1 .982
8 Ollivierre, Marcus 1.000 4-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Reyes, Carlos .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
48 Caporaso, Tommy .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 McNamara, Conner .333 2-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 1 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
21 Hayes, Jake .333 2-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
0 Bartalini, Nick .250 4-3 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 1 .222 1 1 0-0 3 5 1 .889
26 Melendez, Jarod .000 3-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
33 Whitehead, Cole .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
34 Gibbons, Brock .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Maselli, Mike .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
47 Huntington, Mike .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 8-8 272 54 81 23 1 6 50 124 .456 37 18 92 2 .411 4 3 3-6 200 66 10 .964
Opponents .280 8-8 250 72 70 22 2 4 63 108 .432 55 18 68 7 .435 6 5 18-24 210 54 4 .985

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Bartalini, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Colena, Leo 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Rourke, AJ 4.32 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 4 4 2 9 2 1 0 .273 2 1 0 0 0
23 Maher, Adam 4.76 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 9 7 6 8 18 3 0 1 .231 1 1 1 0 0
14 Harding, Dillon 5.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 5 5 3 8 2 0 1 .324 1 1 0 0 1
13 Newhall, Aiden 7.36 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 .250 1 1 0 1 1
24 O'Donnell, Aidan 7.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 3 3 6 8 0 0 0 .100 1 4 0 0 0
31 Marshall, Seamus 8.31 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 4 0 2 1 0 2 .313 1 1 0 1 0
10 Paradis, Jordan 12.27 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 9 5 13 7 2 0 0 .143 2 2 0 1 0
42 Tawa, Alex 12.27 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 1 3.2 4 5 5 5 4 2 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
43 Boutiette, Ray 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 6 4 1 1 4 0 0 .429 0 2 0 1 0
11 Pascarelli, Kolby 15.95 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 14 13 6 3 2 1 0 .400 3 2 1 0 2
4 Jackson, Ryan 18.90 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 .250 1 1 0 1 0
49 Arzuaga, Gio 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .600 1 2 0 1 1
Totals 8.64 2-6 35 8 0 0 1 66.2 70 72 64 55 68 22 2 4 .280 14 18 2 6 5
Opponents 6.69 6-2 33 8 0 0 4 70.0 81 54 52 37 92 23 1 6 .298 5 18 3 4 3



2026 UMass Dartmouth Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Aubin, Spencer 56 54 2 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cruz, Jayden 26 12 14 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bradford, Sam 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baker, Brett 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blesi, Liam 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McNamara, Conner 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maher, Adam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Hayes, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rourke, AJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Jackson, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Newhall, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Maselli, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Melendez, Jarod 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Whitehead, Cole 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gibbons, Brock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Huntington, Mike 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Arzuaga, Gio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Jones, Ryan 55 48 6 1 .982 0 14 5 .737 3 0
5 Nivaud, Luc 22 17 4 1 .955 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
0 Bartalini, Nick 9 3 5 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 San Antonio, Jake 22 5 14 3 .864 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wixon, Cooper 22 10 9 3 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pascarelli, Kolby 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Paradis, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Harding, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 O'Donnell, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
28 Colena, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Marshall, Seamus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Reyes, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Tawa, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Boutiette, Ray 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Caporaso, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ollivierre, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 276 200 66 10 .964 19 36 11 .766 3 0
Opponents 268 210 54 4 .985 11 6 6 .500 0 0


